PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea M. Rhodius	05/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PBB Polisur S.A.
Street Address:	Av. Eduardo Madero 900
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Buenos Aires
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	C1106ACV

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)238-0878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 979-238-1195

Email: dpedersen@dow.com Correspondent Name: Delane Pedersen

Address Line 1: 2301 N. Brazosport Blvd

Address Line 2: B-1211

Address Line 4: Freeport, TEXAS 77541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63884B-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Delane Pedersen

Total Attachments: 4

source=63884A PBB Polisur S.A. Assignment#page1.tif source=63884A PBB Polisur S.A. Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0506

source=63884A PBB Polisur S.A. Assignment#page3.tif source=63884A PBB Polisur S.A. Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0507 This Assignment [10 to in the ENGLISH Improsee and has the same moneys in other improvement with the same [10] number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Docket Ref. 63884A

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: LOW DENSITY ETHYLENIC POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED PROCESSIBILITY

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> PBB Polisur S.A. Av. Eduardo Madero 900 - 7th Floor Buenos Aires, Argentin

CHOCACY	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Argenti	ina
(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");	
my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in an	nd to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications,
including provisional applications when permitted by law, for L	Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or
nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding	g or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all
rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, Ir	nternational Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and
do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the	
Application No. 60/658,962 Fi	iting Date March 4, 2005
in country the United States of America	
of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based	; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the
invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assis	st Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any
interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise in	nvolving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to
execute for any and all countries any document relating to appli-	cations derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above
Identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do here	eby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominec(s)) to insert here
any corresponding equivalent	. .
Application NoFiling	Date
in country	
to the above Priority application of any country where that cou	untry's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove
for recordal of this Assignment. I'we authorize Assignee or its	designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary,
	ee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True
	power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not
encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given	n.
Subscribed and Declared by me/us:	
At: Buchos Aires Argentina	At:
this $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{May}{2}$.2006	this day of
Effective as of March 4, 2005	
Signature -	Signature:
Full Name: - Andres M. Rhodius	Full Name:
Residence: Andonaegui 2330-7°-Dto. A	Residence:
Capital Federal, CAPFED 1431	residence.
Country: Argentina	Country:
Citizenship: Argentina	Citizenship:
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address:
Employed By: PBB Polisur SA	Employed By:
Of Country: Argentina	Of Country:
	A.,
At:day of	At:
dis day or	this day of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence;
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P. O. Address:	P. O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
Or Country.	Of Country.
7	A SOLUBIAN
() Additional names and signatures are attached; a de Actuación Firma/s certificada/s en loja de Actuación	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Firma's certificada's	

REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0508

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 63884A

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I,

Andrea M. Rhodius

Whose full post office address is:

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Buenos Ares, Argentina

On this 19 day of May , 2006

Subscribing Witness

Decerlo Schwar 4090 ST

REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0509

mission with since there there

This Assignee Austrastance 600 is to the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in offer languages with the same 600 number **FORM 660**

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

PBB Polison S.A.

Av. Eduardo Madero 900-7" Floor

Buenos Aires, Argentina

C1106ACV

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: May 19, 2006

From, the ASSIGNOR:

Andrea M. Rimdřes, Andonaegui Z530-7" -Dio, A. Capital Federal, CAPFED

1431, Argentina

of the invention entitled:

LOW DENSITY ETITYLENIC POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED PROCESSIBILITY

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

PBB Polisur S.A.

Authorized Repi

PATENT

REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0510

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 63884A

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1,

Lino Alberto Palacio

Whose full post office address is:

Av. Eduardo Madero 900 - Piso 7° - (1106) Buenos Aires - Argentina

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Rolando Meninato

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: BUENOS HIRES	
On this 30 TH day of MAY	, 2006
	Subscribing Witness

68/90

RECORDED: 11/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 025426 FRAME: 0511